

## 1st Quarter Newsletter January-March 2023

7755 Othello Avenue (858) 541-1044 Wentworthautomotive.net



Wentworth
Automotive is
changing their hours
in the New Year. New
shop hours will be
8:00am-5:00pm
Monday through
Friday. Closed
Saturday and Sunday.



We are wishing a happy birthday this quarter to

Ben on March 3rd

And

Justin on March 10th



We are looking for new team members. If you or anyone you know might be a good fit for our team, please send them to this link:

https://wentworthauto motive.net/wentworthautomotive-careers/

# Spotlight



### Meet Sadiel

Sadie is Wentworth Automotives newest team member. Sadie is a one and half year-old beagle who enjoys playing with other dogs, humans and toys. Sadie loves coming to work each day and meeting new customers. Sadie's favorite treat is bones with peanut butter on them. Next time you are in, say hi to her!

We are dedicated to giving back to the community.

This quarters spotlight charity is:

Friends of Camp Whitsett.



Friends of Camp Whitsett is a nonprofit organization made up of alumni, staff, scout volunteers and people who are passionate about providing support to this youth camp located in the Sequoia National Monument. It was founded in 1947 and has grown to serve nearly 2,500 youths every summer. Please consider donating to the link

https://www.whitsett.org/donations to support your local youth!

Wentworth Automotive celebrates our community! This quarter's spotlight business is

#### Mike Daudet at



Mike is a financial advisor located in Clairemont Town Square who helps clients prepare for/live in retirement.

Mike and his family live in Clairemont and are deeply involved in the community where they volunteer in many roles in making it better.

Mike Daudet: Edward Jones Investments 4731 Clairemont Drive Suite 102 San Diego, CA 92117 (858) 483-1300

We are Proud of Technician Alyssa, who graduated college, of Service Advisor Man for achieving his ASE C1 certification for service advisors, and of Ben for getting his L1 advanced emissions diagnostic, A9 Diesel, and C1 Service advisor certifications.

## THE WENTWORTH AUTOMOTIVE WAY

#### Wentworth Automotive core value #1

Do the right thing. Integrity is not about convenience. It's an unwavering commitment to do the right thing in every action we take, and, in every decision, we make, even when no one's looking.

Make decisions that build strong, trusting relationships.

Wentworth Automotive now does Tires!! With all the rain and post-holiday stress, now is a good time to get wiper blades and tires checked. Call or visit our website to make an appointment.